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Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a) the details of coal being extracted from various mines in th3 country including Madhya Pradesh, mine-wise, company-wise;

(b) the time by which the scheme to extract huge quantum of coal from the `B` and `K` area under Kargil fields of the Centra! Coal Fields Limited located at Beramo of Bokaro district in Jharkhand is likely to be launched;

(c) the reasons for delay in launching the said scheme; and

(d) the number of families out of the displaced families provided employment and the time by which the remaining families are likely to be given employment?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF MINES (DR. DASAR1
NARAYAN RAO):

(a) Coal companies undertake extraction of coal by developing mines as per geological data. Statement-I showing the company-wise and mine-wise coal production during 2003-04 is enclosed. Statement-I showing State-wise coal production, including Madhya Pradesh, is enclosed.

(b) and (c) The following projects have been envisaged in Bermo and Bokaro area to be taken up during the Xth Plan period:

Sl.No. Nameof Project Estimated capacity Likely year of
    (Mty)   implementation
1. Konar OC  3.50   2005-06
2. Karo OC   3.50   2006-07

(d) As per initial assessment of the Project Reports, the number (tentative) of Project Affected Families (PAF) and employment given are as follows:
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